06-14	-2001				
FORM P10-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office				
T d II d	51923 Jocuments or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Wang Global Corporation	Name: GetronicsWang Co.				
209 Concord Road	Internal Address:				
Billerica, Massachusetts 01821-4130	Street Address: 209 Concord Road				
Association	City: Billerica State: MA Zip: 01821				
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware	NECE WE				
☐ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association				
	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State				
Other Assumption of assets by sole shareholder	Other Delaware general partnership				
Execution Date: August 19, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
SEE ATTACHED LIST					
Additional numbers attached? ⊠Yes ☐ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:				
document should be maried.	13				
Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$340.00				
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	☐ Enclosed				
Character Add Co. Co. a.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 60 State Street	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.				
C'. B	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109					
,	08-0219				
Company of the second of the s	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	Bulayer June 8, 2001				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

104.259.449

Hale and Dorr LLP Docket Number

Transfer of Marks from Wang Global Corporation to GetronicsWang Co.

75/752134	GETRONICS WANG
75/752135	GETRONICS WANG
75/752266	GETRONICS WANG
75/752239	GETRONICS WANG
75/582089	NETWORKPLACE
75/582088	NETWORKPLACE
75/582073	NETWORKPLACE
75/498919	NETPRISE
75/498917	NETPRISE
1284609	WANG
1036669	WANG
1040108	WANG
0902184	WANG

Step 15(a)

WANG:	GLOB/	L CORP	ORATION
-------	-------	--------	---------

TV

Written Consent

of the

Sole Stockholder

The undersigned, being the sole stockholder of Wang Global Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), acting without a meeting pursuant to Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware, does hereby consent to the taking of action without a meeting and approves the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors by written consent dated August 19, 1999, attached hereto as Exhibit A:

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to file a Certificate of Dissolution with the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware;

RESOLVED, that the actions provided for in the foregoing resolutions providing for the complete liquidation of the Corporation be commenced immediately, and that its subsequent dissolution be completed as soon as practicable, but in no event later than August 19, 1999; and

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to pay all such fees and taxes and to do or cause to be done such further acts and things as they may deem necessary or proper in order to carry out the liquidation and dissolution of the Corporation and fully to effectuate the purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

new year 4390aa et (9°47802) doct

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole stockholder of the Corporation has executed this Consent effective as of August 19, 1999.

GETRONICSWANG CO.

By: AMERICAS BV, as its Managing Partner-U.S.

By: Gerraics Holdings BV, as its managing director

By: Gerronics NY,

as ita managing director

Ey:

Name: Ja- L. Docker

Title:

By: EMEA BV, as its Managing Partner-Foreign

By: Getranics NV,

es its managing director

Ву: _

Name: The L. Docter

Title: C.F.C

Parabaton - Composition Talenta

(LAS) 38 88.86 11:75/81 11:75/WOY 888/8888 & . 8

TE HIDY AN ETT CA.

TRADEMARK PAGE. 32 REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0409

WANG GLOBAL CORPORATION

Unanimous Written Consent

of the

Board of Directors

The undersigned, being all the directors of Wang Global Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), acting without a meeting pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware, do hereby consent to the taking of action without a meeting and adopt the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that in the judgment of all the directors of the Corporation, it is deemed advisable and for the benefit of the Corporation that it should be dissolved;

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to file a Certificate of Dissolution with the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware:

RESOLVED, that the actions provided for in the foregoing resolutions providing for the complete liquidation of the Corporation be commenced immediately, and that its subsequent dissolution be completed as soon as practicable, but in no event later than August 19, 1999;

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to pay all such fees and taxes and to do or cause to be done such further acts and things as they may deem necessary or proper in order to carry out the liquidation and dissolution of the Corporation and fully to effectuate the purposes of the foregoing resolutions; and

RESOLVED, that this Board hereby recommends that the stockholders approve the foregoing resolutions.

Acre york 455012 v2 (000,7602: 400)

AUG 31 '99 15:18

2128197583

POGE 33

REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0410

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned directors of the Corporation have executed this Consent effective as of August 19, 1999.

C.G. van Luijk

J.L. Docter

P.K. van Voorst

Dissertation estable - Brand Reservations new york associal of [Presons and]

> 2128197583 PAGE.34 TRADEMARK REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0411

AUG 31 '99 15:19

/ FROM WES LLP NY FAX DEFT EN 12/11 BLILL NILL 00 (TUE) 8. 31'99 14:58/ST. 14:46/NO. 4861397407 2 23

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this

. consent effective as of August 18, 1999.

C.G. van Luiik

J.L. Doster

P.K. van Yoorst

loui Laduare

4 SESSIBLES CONTONTION (27 FE) 45/17/12 65 LECTECTED (3.1)

TRADEMARK TE BLOT AS ATT :

REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0412

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACEED IS A TRUE AND CORPECT COPI OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF "WANG GLOBAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTE DAY OF NUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED CORT OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS DEED FORMADDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY PROORDER OF DREDS.

2364267 0100

0030130 AUTHENTICATION

991347596

DATE:

08-19-99

PIN 13 '95 17:00

302 655 5049

PAGE . 02

fff or on 15:35

303 345 0.24

961**7**5 411

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION BY DIRECTORS AND VOTE OF STOCKHOLDERS

Wang Global Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

- The dissolution of the said Corporation has been duly authorized by its Board of Directors and sole stockholder in accordance with subsections (a) and (b) of Section 275 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- The date the dissolution is authorized is August 19, 1999. 2.
- The following is a list of the names and addresses of the directors of the said Corporation:

Namo	Address
C.G. van Luiik	Getronics NV
	Donauveg 10
	1043 All Amsterdam
	The Netherlands
J.L. Docter	Gerronics NV
	Donmiweg 10
	1043 AJ Amsterdam
	The Netherlands
P.K. van Voorst	Getronics NV
	Donauweg 10
	1043 Al Amsterdam
•	The Netherlands

The following is a list of the names and addresses of the officers of the said Corporation,

Name	Office	Address
Joseph M. Tucci	President and Chief Executive Officer	290 Cancord Road Billerics, MA 01821
Paul I Amencia	Vice President and Controller	290 Concord Road Billerica, MA 01821

AND FOR ETHET IN INVESTIGATE

(LHA) 08 10, 60 11:50\ST 11:10\NO 3201810260 P 2/4

BOW MEG ITS NA FOLH EF

PIIG 15 '99 17:88

202 942 9494

าเคตว (ค.ศ. 15:30

365 5249

Richard L. Buckingham	Vice President and Treasurer	290 Concord Road Billerica, MA 01821
John P. Cunningham	Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer	290 Concord Road Billerica, MA 0182;
David I. Goulden	President, US Operations and Senior Vice Fresident	290 Concord Road Billerics, MA 01821
Albert A. Notini	Executive Vice President, Corporate Development and Administration, General Counsel and Secretary	290 Concert Road Billerica, MA 01821
Jeremish J.J. van Vuuren	President and Chief Operating Officer, Interpational	290 Concord Road Billerica, MA 01821
Alan R. Cormier	Associate General Counsel and Assistant Secretary	290 Concord Road Billerica, MA 01821

-2-

\$78 2 6956(81955 04/6) 11 15/02-1 66.61 80(081)

896 19 139 17:90 FEB 02 '01 15:30

ESTIN ARCHITECTURE FOR FORE TO

יא שרבס בנתף דדם כמד

202 942 8484 PAGE.18 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by Alan R. Cormers, its authorized differer, this 1912 day of August, 1999.

By_\Z

Alen R. Cormier Agristem Secretary

- ۋ -

(THU) 08. 19' 99 11:20/51 11:19/NO. 356181956 9 4/4

nca ao 191 15:30

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

71 8367 AN dil Din NORT 302 655 5013 FAGE 05 202 942 8484 PAGE 13